STMicroelectronics - ST62T01CB3 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

1
ST6200C ST6201C ST6203C
11.5 ORDERING INFORMATION
The following section deals with the procedure for
transfer of customer codes to STMicroelectronics
and also details the ST6 factory coded device
type.
For a list of available options (e.g. memory size,
package) and orderable part numbers or for fur-
ther information on any aspect of this device,
please go to www.st.com or contact the ST Sales
Office nearest to you.
Figure 72. ST6 Factory Coded Device Types
ROM code
Temperature code:
1: Standard 0 to +70 °C
3: Automotive -40 to +125 °C
6: Industrial -40 to +85 °C
Package type:
B: Plastic DIP
D: Ceramic DIP (only for EEPROM)
M: Plastic SOP
N: Plastic SSOP
T: Plastic TQFP
Revision index:
B,C: Product Definition change
L: Low Voltage Device
ST6 Sub family
Version Code:
No char: ROM
E: EPROM
P: FASTROM
T: OTP
Family
ST62T03CB6/CCC
                                                                    Doc ID 4563 Rev 5 91/100
1
ST6200C ST6201C ST6203C
TRANSFER OF CUSTOMER CODE (Cont’d)
11.6.2 ROM VERSION
The ST6200C, 01C and 03C are mask pro-
grammed ROM version of ST62T00C, T01 and
T03C OTP devices.
They offer the same functionality as OTP devices,
selecting as ROM options the options defined in
the programmable option byte of the OTP version.
Figure 73. Programming Circuit
Note: ZPD15 is used for overvoltage protection
ROM Readout Protection. If the ROM READOUT
PROTECTION option is selected, a protection
fuse can be blown to prevent any access to the
program memory content.
In case the user wants to blow this fuse, high volt-
age must be applied on the VPP pin.
Figure 74. Programming wave form
VR02003
VPP
5V
100nF
4.7µF
PROTECT
100nF
VDD
VSS
ZPD15
15V
14V
          100 µs max
0.5s minVPP
15
14V typ
10
5